Gas & Liquid
mini CORI-FLOWTM
Compact Coriolis Mass Flow Meters & Controllers for
Liquids and Gases
2
Contents
Facts about Coriolis Flow Measurement and Control 3
Mass Flow Meters 4

to change without notice
Mass Flow Meter with electro magnetic control valve
Model number identification
15
 M1N V1NI - A A A - NN - A - A
Mass flow meter
M12 Nominal flow 100 g/h
M13 Nominal flow 1 kg/h
M14 Nominal flow 10 kg/h
Control Valve
V10I Gas flow control valve (nc) PN100
V11I Gas flow control valve (no) PN100
V14I Liquid flow control valve (nc) PN100 1)
1) incl. purge / air relief connection 1⁄8” OD or face seal male
Communication (I/O)
A RS232 + analog (n/c control)
b RS232 + analog (n/o control)
D RS232 + DeviceNetTM (n/c control)
E RS232 + DeviceNetTM (n/o control)
M RS232 + Modbus-RTU (n/c control)
N RS232 + Modbus-RTU (n/o control)
P RS232 + PROFIbUS DP (n/c control)
Q RS232 + PROFIbUS DP (n/o control)
R RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/c control)
S RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/o control)
Analog output
A 0…5 Vdc
b 0…10 Vdc
F 0…20 mA sourcing
G 4…20 mA sourcing
Connections (in/out)
11 1∕8“ OD compression type
22 ¼“ OD compression type
33 6 mm OD compression type
44 12 mm OD compression type
55 ½” OD compression type
77 ¼” Face seal female
88 ¼” Face seal male
99 other (e.g. 1∕16” OD)
Supply voltage
D  + 15…24 Vdc
Internal seals
K Kalrez® (FFKM)
0 None
Wetted material (meter only)
S Stainless steel 316
H  Hastelloy-C22
Global Sales & Service Offices
Bronkhorst Cori-Tech B.V.
Nijverheidsstraat 2-6
7261AK Ruurlo  The Netherlands
Tel. +31 573 458890   Fax. +31 842 292375
Email: info@bronkhorst-cori-tech.com
Internet: www.bronkhorst-cori-tech.com E.
M
CF
.0
51
4.
I
©
BC
T-
T1
43
06
9d
f1
u Argentina
Dastec SRL
Pichincha 1580
C1249ABH - Ciudad de Buenos Aires
T +54 11 4343 6200 / 4331 2288, F +54 11 4334 3120